## Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

CONTACT BENJAMIN T. RADA Public Affairs brada@scscourt.org (408) 882-2709 desk (408) 334-9236 cell



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 6, 2020

## Brooke A. Blecher Sworn In As Judge Of The Santa Clara County Superior Court

In April, Governor Newsom expanded the Court's ability to provide access to justice by announcing the appointment of Brooke A. Blecher to the Santa Clara County Superior Court Bench. Judge Blecher was sworn in via teleconference on Friday, May 1, 2020. Judge Blecher has served as a commissioner of the Santa Clara County Superior Court since 2018.

"I am honored and humbled to have been appointed by Governor Newsom. I look forward to continuing to serve the Court and Santa Clara County in this new role," said Judge Blecher.

Prior to serving as a judicial officer, she was an attorney and owner at Blecher and Hubbell from 2008 to 2018, Madden and Redding from 2004 to 2008, and at Olimpia, Whelan, Lively, and Ryan from 2000 to 2004. Judge Blecher earned a Juris Doctor degree from the University of Arizona, College of Law. The Court looks forward to the contributions of Judge Blecher to our core mission of providing equal justice for all in a fair, accessible manner and promoting public trust and confidence in the judicial system.

"Judge Blecher is an excellent jurist for the Court, possessing a demeanor and temperament on the Bench that is appreciated by all who appear before her. We welcome Judge Blecher into her new role as a Judge of the Superior Court and look forward to her many contributions in service of the people of Santa Clara County," said Presiding Judge Deborah A. Ryan.





Please visit the <u>Superior Court's Covid-19 response website</u> for additional Court information